claims/rights/dues/affecting the assets, prior to submitting their bid. In 
this regard, the e-auction notice does not constitute and will not be 
deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the 
Bank. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold. 

Rs. 21,14,28,605/- (Rs. Twenty One Crore Fourteen lac Twenty Eight thousand 
Six hundred Five only) as on 25.07.2016 plus future interest thereon at agreed 
rate and other expenses and charges as applicable etc. 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money 

1. Property ID: SBIN200001760306   is Rs.14.50 lacs being the 10% of 
the Reserve Price, to be deposited in the wallet to be maintained